PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1024

Page 1, line 12, replace "60,000" with "30,000"

Page 1, line 13, replace "4,067,195" with "4,037,195"

Page 1, line 15, replace "3,887,195" with "3,857,195"

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

DEPARTMENT 740 - TOURISM DEPARTMENT

HOUSE - The grants line item is reduced by \$30,000 from the general fund. This change provides \$30,000 rather than \$60,000 of general fund support for the Horizons magazine.